

MMGSF - Gunaich to Dhaujghat Road
(men) 2.142 km.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
Ag No - 10500/2020-2021 (100% below)

Rud (w) div. Shergah **DIVISION**
42

Bamachatti **SUB-DIVISION**

Agency - Ramaratan pd Yassar

Measurement Book

(1156)

123.93964 lakh

8.5.20 to

04.5.2021

3rd on A/c bill

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work — Construction of road					Gunadik
to Dahwajah road					
Head —					MMGSY (Gen)
Agency — Ram ratan Prasad Yadav,					
Barachatti, Gayg					
Agreement No — 10500/2020-21					
Date of start — 08.05.2020					
Date of Completion — 07.05.2021					
1. Providing laying, spreading					
WBM or 10 cm etc.,					
all complete jobs.					

$$20 \times 30.0\text{m} \times 3.75\text{m} \times 0.075\text{m} = 168.75\text{m}^3$$

$$30 \times 30.0\text{m} \times 3.75\text{m} \times 0.075\text{m} = 253.12\text{m}^3$$

$$14 \times 30.0\text{m} \times 3.75\text{m} \times 0.075\text{m} = 118.12\text{m}^3$$

$$1 \times 22.0\text{m} \times 3.75\text{m} \times 0.075\text{m} = 6.18\text{m}^3$$

$$546.17\text{m}^3$$

Yoon
10.04.2021

Material Statement

1) Metal — 662.68m^3

2) Stone screening — 145.64m^3

Yoon
10.04.2021

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
1/1 Setting out					
(i) fixing of Boundary vide TMA					
Item 1 Page (10)					
2.142 km @ 5523.68/km -					11,832 1/2
(ii) Fixing of burjees & city vide TMA					
item no (ii) Page (10)					
2.142 km @ 4005.79/km -					8580 1/2
2/3 Cleaning and grubbing road land					
& city vide TMA item no 2 Page (10)					
1.47 Hec @ 49530.51/hect -					72810 1/2

3/6 Construction of embankment etc

Qty vide TRB item no 3 Page (10)

$$585.06 \text{ m}^3 @ 181.87/\text{m}^3 = 1,06,405/-$$

4/7 Construction of embankment from

Qty vide TRB item no 4 Page (11)

$$1365.14 \text{ m}^3 @ 139.79/\text{m}^3 = 1,90,765/-$$

5/8 Construction of subgrade Qty

vide TRB item no 5 Page (11)

$$3204.30 \text{ m}^3 @ 183.51/\text{m}^3 = 5,88,024/-$$

6/18 Providing and fixing logo board

Qty vide TRB item no 6 Page (11)

$$2 \text{ No.} @ 11145.10/\text{No.} = 22290/-$$

$$C.O. = 10,00,702/-$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/21 Earthwork in excavation Qty vide					BF 10,00,703/-
TRAB item no 7 Page (11)					
					153.74m ³ @ 285.17/m ³ - 43,842/-
8/22 Providing P.C.C. in open					
foundation etc Qty vide TRAB item					
no 8 Page no (11)					
					12.03m ² @ 4636.31/m ² - 55,775/-
9/23 Providing P.C.C. M 15 in foundation					
Qty vide TRAB item no 9 Page (11)					
					85.27m ³ @ 4558.60/m ³ - 3,88,712/-

10/24 Providing R.C.C. M/S in sub-structure

Qty vide TMB item no (10) Page (11)

ST. $33 \text{ m}^3 @ 4753.18/\text{m}^3 - 2,62,993/-$

11/25 Laying R.C.C. NP3 pipe Qty vide

TMB item no 11 Page (12)

(1) 1000 mm dia - 30.0m @ 3581.52/m - 1,07,446/-

(2) 600 mm dia - 7.50m @ 1091.78/m - 8188/-

(3) 300 mm dia - 100.0m @ 729.29/m - 72,929/-

12/27 Back filling in foundation trench

Qty vide TMB item no 12 Page (12)

$34.63 \text{ m}^3 @ 571.26/\text{m}^3 - 19,783/-$

13/09

Providing G.S.A grt Qty vide TMB item

no 12 Page (12)

$1523.02 \text{ m}^3 @ 1786.92/\text{m}^3 - 28,10,861/-$

Continuation

C.O. - 47,71,232/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/10 Providing laying spreading and compacting WBM Gr II & 7y wide				B.F.	47,71,232/-
TRA ID item no 1 Page (14)					
					546.17 m ³ @ 2688.42/m ³ - 14,68,340/-
				Total -	62,39,572/-
				12% G.S.T. -	7,48,749/2
				1% labour cess -	62,396/2
					70,50,717/=
				10% below as per agency	(-) 2,05,072/-
					63,45,645/=
				Previous Payment (-)	18,18,837/2
					45,26,808/-

Certificate

Certificate

1) The work has been done as per specification. 10% b

Inspector has won

done as per

(2) Contractor has used his own tools and plants.

~~Yoon~~
~~10/04/2014~~

10.04.2021